
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% CD 19 2129411 9 ~ (3/5) [6] HC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £4397 11:40 All Too Beautiful 4 3/1 Teal, R A Mitchell, Jack 19% 7,6,2 21%

2 96% ClCD 44 3644134 9 (1/2) [2]#1 HC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £4397 11:40 So Sassy 4 13/2 ⌧ Fanshawe, J R Crouch, Hector 28% 1,3,2

3 94% clcD 14 2633313 9 (1/3) [4]③ HC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £4397 11:40 Addarella 4 13/2 Botti, M 27% Ghiani, Marco 9% 3,2,2 19% 15%

4 93% GclcD 28 5061957 9 (2/9) [3] HC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £4397 11:40 Bint Havana Gold 5 16/1 ⌧ Hughes, Richard 33% ⌧ Marsh, Finley 13% 2,1,7 22%

5 82% gClCD 12 9431154 9 (7/26) [2] HC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £4397 11:40 Lahina Bay 6 14/1 Bridger, J / Cook, R Clutterbuck, Rhys 7,7,6 9%

6 75% GD 37 2366915 9 [6] HC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £4397 11:40 Calafrio 5 7/4 ⌧ Baker, George Murphy, Oisin 20% 9,4,2

7 68% clcd 21 '0622893 9 HC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £4397 11:40 Cooramook 4 15/2 ⌧ Eustace, Harry Morris, Luke 4% 5,4,1

8 54% D 67 8885099 9 [-6]w HC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £4397 11:40 Griselda 4 33/1 Knight, Miss H C 20% Fallon, Cieren 15% 5,8,9

9 53% Cl 143 5441545 9 [3] HC AW 6f  (5) Lingfield £4397 11:40 Hello Luna 4 22/1 ⌧ Portman, J G 25% Bishop, Charles 6% 4,0,7

1 100% ClD 15 6561 6 (1/2) [6] HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 12:10 Florida Suite 3 7/4 ⌧ Haggas, W J 22% Fallon, Cieren 15% 1,3,4 31%

2 70% Cl 35 73731 6 [4] HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 12:10 Charlotte Corday 3 7/2 ⌧ Walker, Ed 29% Crouch, Hector 28% 1,6,5

3 65% clc 14 7834 6 h HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 12:10 Fille Imbassee 3 12/1 Botti, M 27% Ghiani, Marco 9% 6,2,3 19% 15%

4 56% 4 '044452 6 (0/5) HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 12:10 Credit Forgedd It 3 9/4 Hannon (Jnr), Richard Levey, S M 4,1,1 14%

5 49% clc 61 346 6 (0/3) #1h HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 12:10 Upsomdowns 3 16/1 Phelan, P M Bradley, Paddy 9% 3,5,1 14%

6 46% cl 22 '082 6 h HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 12:10 John Harrison 3 10/1 ⌧ King, A Bishop, Charles 6% 4,3,6 T

1 100% GclD 36 1422 7 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £7804 12:15 Sinnatra 6 4/7 Skelton, Daniel 19% Skelton, Harry 18% 1,1,1 19% 17%

2 73% cd 29 2 7 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £7804 12:15 Pourquoi Pas Papa 4 3/1 Nicholls, P F 24% Cobden, Harry 16% 0,3,2 20% 12%

3 61% g 17 9227629 7 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £7804 12:15 Nelson Gate 4 50/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% Quinn, Caoilin 6% 0,6,5 TJ 21% 31%

4 46% Gcl 71 '0339513 7 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £7804 12:15 Fouroneohfever 5 15/2 Pauling, Ben 15% Jones, Ben R 17% 0,0,0 20% 24%

5 43% 35 86U5 7 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £7804 12:15 Night Ride Home 5 22/1 ⌧ Henderson, N J 13% Bowen, James C 12% 0,2,3 20% 10%

6 42% gcl 17 4759224 7 NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £7804 12:15 Contacto 5 16/1 Wadham, Mrs L Cannon, Tom J 0,4,4 J 19%

7 39% 27 '07 7 ↓ NHC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £7804 12:15 Golly Gosh 5 150/1 ⌧ Aprahamian, Billy 25% Brogan, Kevin 6% 0,5,6

1 100% GClCd 58 3112953 3 (0/2) [-3] HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Wincanton £18210 12:27 Outlaw Peter 10 5/2 Nicholls, P F 24% Gingell, Mr Frederick 13% 2,1,1 23%

2 97% GCl 7 15P224U 3 (3/7) [10]D₲↑ HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Wincanton £18210 12:27 Gabriels Getaway 9 2.5/1 Honeyball, A J 29% Twiston-Davies, Sam 6% 3,3,3 20% 7%

3 59% Cl 22 3470513 3 [4] HC Chase 2m4f  (2) Wincanton £18210 12:27 Eldorado Allen 12 5/4 Tizzard, Joe 3% Tudor, Jack 26% 1,2,2 36%

1 100% clcd 8 304633 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f   Cork £6372 12:35 Dawn Coming 4 11/2 Byrnes, C 16% Byrnes, Mr P 7% 0,2,1 7%

2 75% cl 27 8320996 19 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Mcloughlin 4 33/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 7% Flanagan, S W 10% 0,6,2

3 61% 119 2149511 19 HDz↑ NHC Hurdle 2m1f   Cork £6372 12:35 The Reverend 5 4/11 Mullins, W P 18% Townend, P 16% 0,0,0 34% 35%

4 55% 27 2263848 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Ray Gun 4 66/1 Flavin, J P 17% Dempsey, Luke 0,0,4

5 55% gCl 68 7609734 19 HD↑ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Sylkie 5 20/1 ⌧ Howard, Daniel John Quirke, Mr C M 18% 0,0,0

6 53% cl 28 '0800446 19 H NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Silent Guardian 5 16/1 McCann, Anthony ⌧ Brassil, C (5) 0,5,3

7 53% cl 19 25080 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Coolboy Christy 5 50/1 Rothwell, P J 10% ⌧ Robinson, D 0,1,4

8 49% 27 5P 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Clarin Breeze 5 50/1 ⌧ Winters, Michael ⌧ Murphy, Mr K A (7) 0,3,7

9 47% 41 4 19 ∑ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Speculateur 5 3/1 Elliott, Gordon 23% Kennedy, J W 35% 0,0,0 22% 16%

10 45% 32 700 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Rubi Tuesday 5 50/1 ⌧ McCarthy, Eoin Christopher Torrens, Simon 5% 0,4,6

11 42% 56 '0 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Don Jefe 5 100/1 ⌧ OLeary, G E Kenneally, Michael 13% (7) 0,8,11

12 41% 18 546 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Let It Settle 5 18/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 7% Stone-Walsh, C 0,0,0 10%

13 36% 8 7470000 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Parkland 5 100/1 McCann, Anthony Harvey, A 0,7,8

14 31% 46 '0 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Young Mans Game 5 66/1 ⌧ Daly, Matthew A Hogan, C M 6% (7) 0,0,10

15 24% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Its All Yellow 5 33/1 Collins, C M Gilligan, D J 17% 0,0,0 19%



16 23% 38 7660079 19 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Khormor Syd 5 80/1 Scott, Gillian Enright, P T 4% 0,0,0

17 22% 27 '0 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 One Of Mine 5 100/1 ⌧ Courtney, Eamon ⌧ Doyle, R A 0,0,9

18 15% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Maxfort 5 50/1 ⌧ Stokes, N King, D 7% 0,0,0

19 12% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £6372 12:35 Success Mode 5 50/1 Hackett, Ray Quinlan, Liam 0,0,0

1 100% cl 65 5542 10 j NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £5400 12:40 Maskatto 3 5/4 Balding, A M 14% Murphy, Oisin 20% 1,1,1 23% 29%

2 63% 122 555 10 @↑ NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £5400 12:40 Foothold 3 9/2 ⌧ Tregoning, M P Davies, Harry 13% 2,0,2 J

3 52% 32 7 10 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £5400 12:40 Terranoble 3 18/1 ⌧ Coakley, D J ⌧ Bass, George 0,2,3 10%

4 39% 12 '0 10 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £5400 12:40 Serragasso 3 100/1 Hobson, Miss Clare Ghiani, Marco 9% 0,0,4

5 38% 0 none 10 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £5400 12:40 Goldust Woman 3 7/2 Sangster, Ollie 9% Crouch, Hector 28% 0,0,0

6 30% 0 none 10 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £5400 12:40 Pangbourne 3 12/1 Teal, R A Fallon, Cieren 15% 0,0,0

7 28% 0 none 10 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £5400 12:40 Si White 3 8/1 Prescott, Sir Mark 40% Morris, Luke 4% 0,0,0 17% 10%

8 21% 0 none 10 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £5400 12:40 Tonyfromhr 3 12/1 Osborne, J A 17% Levey, S M 0,0,0

9 20% 0 none 10 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £5400 12:40 Dors Dazzler 3 50/1 Ivory, D K Egan, John 0,0,0

10 16% 0 none 10 NHC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £5400 12:40 Goldfinder 3 33/1 ⌧ Chamings, P R Bishop, Charles 6% 0,0,0

1 100% gClCD 17 1602555 5 ~ (2/11) [-1]B HC Chase 1m7.5f  (3) Sandown £15609 12:45 Kotmask 8 17/2 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% Quinn, Caoilin 6% 4,4,1 TJ 21% 31%

2 87% GCl 7 15P224U 5 (3/7) [10]D₲↑ HC Chase 1m7.5f  (3) Sandown £15609 12:45 Gabriels Getaway 9 6.5/1 Honeyball, A J 29% Dingle, Rex 13% 3,5,4 T 25%

3 78% GClCD 29 'P112P21 5 (3/9) [11] HC Chase 1m7.5f  (3) Sandown £15609 12:45 Keep Running 8 5/2 Greatrex, W J 25% Bowen, James C 12% 1,3,1 23%

4 67% gCl 15 11P321 5 (3/6) [8] HC Chase 1m7.5f  (3) Sandown £15609 12:45 Vanderpoel 7 13/8 Pauling, Ben 15% Jones, Ben R 17% 2,2,1 20% 24%

5 61% Gd 47 7211231 5 (1/11) [7] HC Chase 1m7.5f  (3) Sandown £15609 12:45 Siam Park 7 7/2 Tizzard, Joe 3% Powell, Brendan 5% 5,1,4 25%

1 100% GCl 73 41 7 NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 12:57 No Tricks At All 5 5/4 Murphy, Olly 17% Tudor, Jack 26% 0,3,2

2 92% 44 444 7 ◊ (0/3) w NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 12:57 Yeld To Call 5 2/1 ⌧ Williams, Mrs Jane ⌧ Gethings, Ciaran 16% 0,1,1

3 82% 23 8756 7 NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 12:57 Lydeard Girl 5 12/1 ⌧ Woollacott, Mrs Kayley 25% Pritchard, Mr Callum 11% (3) 0,2,3

4 51% 235 8 7 ◊ NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 12:57 Silver Gale 5 33/1 ⌧ Price, Katy Quinlan, S M (3) 0,0,0

5 45% 38 57 7 NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 12:57 Shes Delighted 6 11/2 OBrien, Fergal 12% ⌧ Hogan, Mr J 15% 0,0,0

6 35% 29 60 7 NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 12:57 Deauville Lady 5 80/1 ⌧ Hawke, N J ⌧ Davies, James 13% 0,0,0

7 29% 344 '0 7 NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 12:57 Miss Macaroni 6 15/2 Pauling, Ben 15% ⌧ Woods, K K 5% 0,0,0

1 100% Cld 8 1024229 8 D NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £7699 13:05 Tatateo 5 8/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 9% Kenneally, Michael 13% (7) 2,2,2

2 97% Cl 8 '0475311 8 D③ NHC Hurdle 2m1f   Cork £7699 13:05 Spinola Bay 6 15/8 Elliott, Gordon 23% Kennedy, J W 35% 3,1,5 22% 16%

3 80% Cl 239 3631 8 (1/3) NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £7699 13:05 Youlita 7 9/2 Byrnes, C 16% Byrnes, Mr P 7% 5,6,3 7%

4 68% Cl 35 615 8 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £7699 13:05 Kamino Bello 6 14/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 7% Staples, Mr E 9% (7) 1,7,4 17%

5 62% cl 51 '0780562 8 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m1f   Cork £7699 13:05 Zuzukel 6 11/4 ⌧ Martin, A J 10% King, D 7% 6,5,1

6 47% cl 39 862 8 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £7699 13:05 Youneedabitofluck 6 14/1 ⌧ Cusack, Liam P ⌧ Hayes, Brian 5% 6,3,5

7 44% cl 37 8062 8 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £7699 13:05 Glenrush Bay 5 7/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 7% Stone-Walsh, C 4,4,7 10%

8 36% 28 78 8 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Cork £7699 13:05 Under Cover 7 66/1 McCann, Anthony Flanagan, S W 10% 0,8,8

1 100% clc 3 9423533 8 ~ (0/3) #1 HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:10 Way To Dubai 7 3/1 Appleby, M 21% Davies, Harry 13% 3,1,3 J 30%

2 98% gClCd 26 1203065 8 HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:10 Virtue Patience 4 3/1 ⌧ Perrett, Mrs A J Fallon, Cieren 15% 1,3,1

3 95% ClcD 23 4111448 8 [3]^ HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:10 Union Island 5 16/1 Johnston, Charlie 11% Mitchell, Jack 19% 3,5,6

4 88% ClD 64 3830586 8 [-15] HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:10 Repertoire 10 11/2 Simcock, D M 17% Langley, Miss Taryn (5) 6,0,2 T

5 83% gClc 21 '0704732 8 (0/3) [-13] HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:10 Pitney 5 5/2 Attwater, M J 14% Bradley, Paddy 9% 3,2,5 0%

6 61% Cl 39 9142970 8 (2/9) [1]↑ HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:10 My Awele 5 20/1 Allen, C N Keenan, Darragh 11% 2,6,6 19%

7 55% 12 8555849 8 B HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:10 Fool Again 4 20/1 Watson, Archie 8% Morris, Luke 4% 8,4,6 17%

8 47% 12 6025080 8 HC AW 1m  (5) Lingfield £4397 13:10 Manhattan Chute 4 25/1 ⌧ Best, Jim/Suzi ⌧ Cosgrave, Pat 10% 7,6,4



1 100% GCD 36 'P441203 10 (2/10) [5] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 Henri The Second 9 2/1 Nicholls, P F 24% Cobden, Harry 16% 4,1,1 20% 12%

2 89% gCld 35 'F1321B7 10 (1/5) [7]t#1w HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 Dominics Fault 9 10/3 Murphy, Olly 17% Bowen, Sean P 21% 9,8,4 T 28% 25%

3 84% GClD 35 3410P00 10 ~ [-5]#1 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 Sonigino 9 18/1 Nicholls, P F 24% Keighley, Mr Freddie 20% (7) 2,10,6 26%

3 84% GClCD 33 3453332 10 (6/27) [3] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 Bourbali 9 11/2 Tizzard, Joe 3% Powell, Brendan 5% 6,3,4 25%

5 75% GCl 14 2U21589 10 (0/2) [-6] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 Secret Trix 9 22/1 Murphy, Olly 17% ⌧ Weaver, Aidan (7) 7,4,2 T

5 75% G 31 3829110 10 ~ (2/4) [7]#1↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 Poncho 8 15/2 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% Quinn, Caoilin 6% 10,6,7 TJ 21% 31%

7 68% GCld 41 7444251 10 [6] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 Luttrell Lad 10 7/1 Lacey, T 10% ⌧ Stevens, Miss A (3) 5,2,7

7 68% GCl 41 7F432F4 10 (0/7) HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 Range 9 11/1 ⌧ Thomas, Sam 18% ⌧ Johnston, Dylan 18% 7,4,2 23%

9 58% GCld 15 97P6367 10 (0/5) [-23] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 Lucky One 11 25/1 ⌧ Leech, Mrs S ⌧ Leech, Roisin (7) 11,6,10

10 51% gCl 22 '019P640 10 [-8]#1 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 Stolen Silver 11 33/1 ⌧ Horsfall, Miss L Brogan, Kevin 6% 2,9,9

11 41% 763 11233 10 ③ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Sandown £10406 13:15 North Lodge 9 0/1 ⌧ King, A 0 1,0,0 T

1 100% GClD 8 1F21472 7 ! (2/3) [3] HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £13202 13:30 Kelce 8 10/3 Mulholland, N P 17% ⌧ OFarrell, C 13% 6,5,1

2 92% GClD 14 1265088 7 V#2 HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £13202 13:30 Transmission 9 5/1 Mulholland, N P 17% Harris, Bradley 11% (3) 1,4,1 J 23%

3 85% GCld 35 6227456 7 [-12]C₲ HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £13202 13:30 Tommie Beau 11 25/1 Mullins, J W Pritchard, Mr Callum 11% (3) 2,2,3

4 82% G 16 12P343P 7 (2/8) [11]B HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £13202 13:30 Vision De Maine 7 11/2 Pipe, D E 22% Tudor, Jack 26% 7,1,3 17%

5 70% g 22 1532P51 7 ! [6] HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £13202 13:30 Silver Thorn 7 5/1 ⌧ Lavelle, Miss E C 16% ⌧ OBrien, P V 26% 3,3,5

6 69% GCl 37 22F21P1 7 (0/3) [3] HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £13202 13:30 Wicked Thoughts 7 7/2 Nicholls, P F 24% Gingell, Mr Frederick 13% 3,6,5 23%

7 46% cl 29 2214P 7 (1/4) HC Chase 3m1f  (3) Wincanton £13202 13:30 Tommy The Tank 8 11/1 ⌧ Newland, Dr R D P ⌧ Hammond, Charlie 23% 5,0,0

1 100% Clc 2 2125F5 10 NHC Hurdle 3m  Cork £6372 13:40 St Lawrences Well 6 14/1 Queally, Declan Healy, Mr Kevin (7) 1,5,3

2 95% Cl 23 4122 10 (0/2) ↑③ NHC Hurdle 3m   Cork £6372 13:40 Fillyoureye 6 8/11 Mullins, W P 18% Townend, P 16% 0,1,1 34% 35%

3 63% gclc 5 8950455 10 (0/2) D↑ NHC Hurdle 3m  Cork £6372 13:40 Ask The Bookie 9 50/1 Scott, Gillian Enright, P T 4% 2,6,7

4 59% cl 23 '03 10 ↑ NHC Hurdle 3m  Cork £6372 13:40 Frankies Freebie 6 17/2 ⌧ Sexton, Adrian ⌧ Sexton, Mr H E (7) 0,2,2

5 55% cl 65 42 10 D NHC Hurdle 3m  Cork £6372 13:40 Rebel Budz 7 7/1 ⌧ OFlynn, Paul ⌧ OKeeffe, Darragh 14% 0,3,4

6 53% cl 232 33 10 (0/2) ↑ NHC Hurdle 3m  Cork £6372 13:40 Kasanovas Dream 6 12/1 Elliott, Gordon 23% Ewing, Sam 24% 0,8,6 6%

6 53% 7 4P750 10 NHC Hurdle 3m  Cork £6372 13:40 Dixies Girl 9 66/1 ⌧ Goulding, arthur Kenneally, Michael 13% (7) 0,7,5

8 51% cl 21 25 10 NHC Hurdle 3m  Cork £6372 13:40 Juke Hill 6 11/1 Elliott, Gordon 23% Kennedy, J W 35% 0,9,10 22% 16%

9 44% 23 5 10 ↑ NHC Hurdle 3m  Cork £6372 13:40 Shabby Hill 7 22/1 Byrnes, C 16% Byrnes, Mr P 7% 0,4,9 7%

10 29% 147 3386466 10 z↑ NHC Hurdle 3m  Cork £6372 13:40 Kashchei 6 10/1 Collins, C M Gilligan, D J 17% 0,0,7 19%

1 100% Clcd 6 3313521 11 [5] HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Mr Nugget 5 15/8 Simcock, D M 17% Crouch, Hector 28% 1,4,6 T

2 95% ClCD 31 3625131 11 (2/5) [4] HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Jack Langley 4 5/2 Dow, S Bradley, Paddy 9% 3,3,1 11%

3 75% gClCd 19 '-563672 11 (0/2) [-1] HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Dubai Harbour 6 9/2 Phelan, P M Clutterbuck, Rhys 9,2,3

4 65% gCl 19 7627597 11 [-19] HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Kaaress 5 18/1 Attwater, M J 14% ⌧ Kavanagh, Ryan (5) 8,6,1 6%

5 54% 15 4574547 11 (0/2) HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Mio Amico 4 12/1 ⌧ Keady, Michael ⌧ McHugh, K S (7) 3,1,3

6 52% Cld 75 7740275 11 (1/7) [-1]↓ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Bramble Jelly 5 20/1 ⌧ Davis, D J S Ffrench ⌧ Ffrench Davis, Mr Ben (5) 10,0,8

7 51% Cl 12 26P3580 11 [4]C HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Banksman 4 40/1 ⌧ West, Miss Sheena Bishop, Charles 6% 7,8,5

8 44% 32 684 11 #1h HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Marine 8 12/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% ⌧ Fernandes, Mr Jude (7) 5,0,8

9 42% 26 5278009 11 (0/3) HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Luisa 4 50/1 Hobson, Miss Clare Ghiani, Marco 9% 6,5,11

10 36% 17 8650980 11 ↑ HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Boston Run 4 50/1 Dow, S Egan, John 2,7,6

11 34% 201 '005664P 11 C HC AW 1m4f  (6) Lingfield £3768 13:45 Spaceage Love Song 4 16/1 ⌧ Bell, M L W Morris, Luke 4% 10,0,10 T

1 100% GClCd 24 1325571 6 (5/15) [7] HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Sandown £13008 13:50 Jet Plane 10 9/4 Skelton, Daniel 19% Skelton, Harry 18% 1,1,4 19% 17%

2 98% GCl 21 'P61P125 6 (2/4) [2]#1₲ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Sandown £13008 13:50 Hurricane Bay 10 12/1 Wadham, Mrs L Cannon, Tom J 3,4,1 J 19%

3 80% GClc 21 4472413 6 (6/22) [5]#1↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Sandown £13008 13:50 Triple Trade 10 7/2 Tizzard, Joe 3% Powell, Brendan 5% 4,2,1 25%



3 80% GClCD 300 '0095241 6 (0/5) HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Sandown £13008 13:50 Minella Trump 12 7/1 ⌧ McCain Jnr, D 14% ⌧ Gillard, Mr T 21% 6,5,6

5 78% gClcD 22 '0522731 6 [7]#1 HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Sandown £13008 13:50 Can You Call 11 5/2 Williams, Evan Jones, Ben R 17% 4,3,1

6 69% GCld 50 11P1PPP 6 (4/9) [-1]#1w HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Sandown £13008 13:50 Numitor 12 14/1 ⌧ Main, Mrs H S Bowen, James C 12% 1,0,4

1 100% GclCD 23 1343934 11 (2/9) [-1]#1↓ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Him Malaya 7 13/2 Nicholls, P F 24% Nicholls, Miss Olive 40% (5) 6,1,2 22%

2 88% gClD 18 2625550 11 (0/7) [-8] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Teorie 6 22/1 ⌧ Hitchins, Daisy 25% ⌧ David, Mr Robbie 33% (7) 1,6,5 J 17%

3 87% GClC 30 77P2412 11 (1/2) [7]↓ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Western Soldier 8 9/1 Mullins, J W Pritchard, Mr Callum 11% (3) 9,2,1

4 69% Gcl 23 3482431 11 [8] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Premier 4 10/3 Greatrex, W J 25% Twiston-Davies, Sam 6% 2,2,7

5 58% gCl 109 521223 11 ! h↓③ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Three Pikes 6 4/1 ⌧ Oliver, Henry ⌧ Corcoran, Mr Rian 38% (7) 7,10,3

6 56% 24 5P5464 11 B HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Raffles Nobu 6 12/1 Scholfield, Nick 44% Macey, Benjamin 11% (7) 8,7,3

7 51% 7 218P355 11 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Knight Templar 5 9/1 ⌧ Stephens, Robert Houlihan, Sean M 8% 4,4,6

8 49% gcl 25 5253 11 (0/3) h HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Purple Owl 6 9/1 Pipe, D E 22% Tudor, Jack 26% 2,5,8 17%

9 41% GCl 17 2647909 11 (0/2) #1 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Victory Shout 5 16/1 Hosie, Syd Kimber, Harry 10,9,10

10 39% 18 475F 11 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Sea Warrior 7 10/1 Tizzard, Joe 3% Gingell, Mr Frederick 13% 4,8,9 25% 9%

11 25% 619 '09002PP 11 wz↓ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Wincanton £4753 14:05 Celine Man 8 40/1 ⌧ Jenkins, J R ⌧ Dunne, R T 13% 11,0,0

1 100% GClCD 335 3174319 8 (2/5) [4]D HC Hurdle 2m4f   Cork £9558 14:15 Cast A Spell 8 10/1 ⌧ Hogan, T Quirke, Mr C M 18% 1,1,2

1 100% ClD 8 '091231 8 [8]③ HC Hurdle 2m4f   Cork £9558 14:15 Cousin Kate 5 7/4 Hogan, Denis Gerard 9% Staples, Mr E 9% (7) 2,1,4

3 66% Cl 64 19 8 Dh HC Hurdle 2m4f  Cork £9558 14:15 Getaway Beo 6 4/1 Elliott, Gordon 23% Kennedy, J W 35% 4,4,8 22% 16%

4 65% Cl 7 72P0U8F 8 (1/3) [4]D↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Cork £9558 14:15 Kimy 6 16/1 Mullins, Thomas Mullins, D E 24% 5,7,2

4 65% cl 8 7453485 8 HC Hurdle 2m4f   Cork £9558 14:15 Catchabird 8 7/1 ⌧ Connell, Sarah Kenneally, Michael 13% (7) 7,3,1

6 59% Cl 46 'F880214 8 [3]C HC Hurdle 2m4f  Cork £9558 14:15 Grace Faraday 8 11/2 McCann, Anthony Hogan, C M 6% (7) 8,6,6

7 51% Cld 14 84453U0 8 (1/8) [-8]↓ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Cork £9558 14:15 Jumping Susie 8 16/1 ⌧ McConnell, John C Harvey, A 3,0,6

8 50% gCld 39 '0823299 8 [7] HC Hurdle 2m4f  Cork £9558 14:15 Missus Beeton 8 15/2 ⌧ Dempsey, J P Dempsey, Luke 6,5,4

1 100% GD 14 6944211 9 (1/3) [6]③ HC AW 1m4f  (4) Lingfield £5653 14:20 Westcombe 4 1/1 Prescott, Sir Mark 40% Morris, Luke 4% 3,2,2 17% 10%

2 95% GclD 29 4342102 9 [7]^ж HC AW 1m4f  (4) Lingfield £5653 14:20 Pride Of Donegal 4 9/2 Johnston, Charlie 11% Mitchell, Jack 19% 1,1,4

2 95% GClcD 14 3762422 9 (1/12) [-5] HC AW 1m4f  (4) Lingfield £5653 14:20 Charlies Choice 6 6/1 Simcock, D M 17% Langley, Miss Taryn (5) 5,2,1 T

4 78% gClCD 17 1348985 9 [-3] HC AW 1m4f  (4) Lingfield £5653 14:20 Educator 7 20/1 Knight, Miss H C 20% Fallon, Cieren 15% 4,8,8

4 78% ClCD 32 '0746U55 9 (2/9) HC AW 1m4f  (4) Lingfield £5653 14:20 Raintown 6 33/1 ⌧ Moore, J S 18% ⌧ Fisher, Taylor 33% (3) 7,6,3

6 73% GClcD 7 8026588 9 [-5]↑ HC AW 1m4f  (4) Lingfield £5653 14:20 Enthused 9 50/1 Owen, J P 16% Keenan, Darragh 11% 8,5,9

7 71% clcd 32 4141792 9 (1/2) [6] HC AW 1m4f  (4) Lingfield £5653 14:20 Kimeko Glory 4 7/1 ⌧ Hills, Charles Crouch, Hector 28% 2,6,4

8 68% GClD 12 4306665 9 ! (2/8) [-4] HC AW 1m4f  (4) Lingfield £5653 14:20 Ocean Heights 9 40/1 Pipe, D E 22% ⌧ Dace, Jack (5) 8,9,4 20%

9 45% cld 14 4892763 9 (0/3) HC AW 1m4f  (4) Lingfield £5653 14:20 Eupator 4 12/1 Hannon (Jnr), Richard Levey, S M 6,2,4 14%

1 100% G 21 7110991 6 ◊ (5/10) NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Sandown £22780 14:25 Nurse Susan 9 11/4 Skelton, Daniel 19% Skelton, Harry 18% 3,2,2 19% 17%

2 91% GCl 21 3118125 6 (4/9) NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Sandown £22780 14:25 Jubilee Alpha 7 11/10 Nicholls, P F 24% Cobden, Harry 16% 1,1,1 20% 12%

3 67% GclCD 28 2161F31 6 (3/10) NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Sandown £22780 14:25 Sunset Marquesa 7 15/2 Tizzard, Joe 3% Powell, Brendan 5% 4,4,4 25%

4 65% GCD 42 486185P 6 (2/5) V NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Sandown £22780 14:25 Good Look Charm 10 40/1 Honeyball, A J 29% Dingle, Rex 13% 6,6,6 T 25%

5 64% Gcd 40 1712224 6 (2/5) NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Sandown £22780 14:25 Thatll Do Moss 7 6/1 OBrien, Fergal 12% ⌧ Burke, Jonathan 13% 2,3,3

6 56% Gcd 28 2241P52 6 (3/5) NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Sandown £22780 14:25 Shantwopointfive 8 20/1 Greatrex, W J 25% Bowen, James C 12% 5,5,5 23%

1 100% GClc 61 1022F1 8 (1/2) h HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £6337 14:40 Maldini Milano 6 4/1 Nicholls, P F 24% Gingell, Mr Frederick 13% 3,4,4 23%

2 72% gCl 22 'F0629P8 8 (1/7) [-1]#1↑ HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £6337 14:40 Moutarde 5 20/1 Hosie, Syd Pritchard, Mr Callum 11% (3) 5,1,7

3 70% Gcl 47 105PP28 8 (0/4) C#2 HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £6337 14:40 Geezer Rockstar 7 12/1 ⌧ Fry, Harry 33% ⌧ Carver, Bryan 9% 3,6,1 17% 0%

4 69% GCl 23 14443 8 (0/3) #1 HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £6337 14:40 Call Me Legend 6 9/2 Hobbs, P J / White, J 8% ⌧ Stenhouse, Mr Jack (7) 7,3,4

5 66% GCl 60 1746611 8 (0/2) [5] HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £6337 14:40 Got A Dream 7 11/4 ⌧ Martin, Miss Nicky Houlihan, Sean M 8% 1,7,1



6 61% GCl 50 62321P0 8 (0/4) [4]#1↑ HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £6337 14:40 The Expensive One 6 10/1 ⌧ Twiston-Davies, N A 6% Twiston-Davies, Sam 6% 6,2,1 20%

6 61% 13 9365739 8 (0/3) HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £6337 14:40 George Henry 7 18/1 Nicholls, P F 24% Nicholls, Miss Olive 40% (5) 7,5,8 22%

8 54% Gcl 26 8125222 8 ↑③ HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £6337 14:40 Cruden 5 5/1 ⌧ Horsford, Dan Deutsch, Charlie 9% 1,8,6

1 100% Cld 21 'UUP3726 12 (0/7) NHC Chase 2m4f  Cork £6637 14:47 Mount Shenshan 8 4/1 Mullins, Thomas Mullins, D E 24% 3,1,2

2 91% GCl 5 6994977 12 (1/8) Ct NHC Chase 2m4f   Cork £6637 14:47 Way Down South 7 16/1 Scott, Gillian King, D 7% 1,3,1

3 58% cl 39 '00003 12 NHC Chase 2m4f  Cork £6637 14:47 Lecales Diamond 6 7/2 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 7% Stone-Walsh, C 0,2,3 10%

3 58% gcl 39 392F953 12 (0/2) NHC Chase 2m4f   Cork £6637 14:47 Snow Punt 9 5/1 Walsh, Brendan M Enright, P T 4% 2,4,4

5 52% gCl 5 'P5UP767 12 (0/2) NHC Chase 2m4f  Cork £6637 14:47 Donnrua Dream 9 33/1 Hackett, Ray Quinlan, Liam 4,0,5

6 50% Clcd 19 9804900 12 ↑ NHC Chase 2m4f  Cork £6637 14:47 Walk Away Harry 8 18/1 OConnor, Ian Hogan, C M 6% (7) 0,0,0

7 44% cl 19 703 12 (0/2) NHC Chase 2m4f   Cork £6637 14:47 Kellys Corner 5 13/2 Collins, C M ⌧ Gainford, Mr J C 17% 0,0,0

8 43% clcd 7 6584527 12 (0/3) NHC Chase 2m4f  Cork £6637 14:47 Rowdy 6 8/1 ⌧ OSullivan, Eugene M ⌧ Walsh, E 10% 0,0,0

9 40% cld 44 7742336 12 (0/5) NHC Chase 2m4f  Cork £6637 14:47 Live To Laugh 7 11/2 Fahey, Peter Ewing, Sam 24% 0,0,0

10 39% 14 5609080 12 (0/2) ↑ NHC Chase 2m4f  Cork £6637 14:47 Mistyburn 6 50/1 Rothwell, P J 10% Roche, T P 4% (3) 0,0,0 4%

10 39% 62 '004766 12 NHC Chase 2m4f  Cork £6637 14:47 Coillte M C G 6 20/1 ⌧ Hartnett, Debbie Kenneally, Michael 13% (7) 0,0,0

12 34% 65 6500000 12 ↑ NHC Chase 2m4f  Cork £6637 14:47 Park Rules 7 66/1 OConnor, Ian Byrnes, Mr P 7% 5,0,0

1 100% ClCD 30 1252168 9 (1/14) [6]C HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 14:52 Edergoles Gift 5 10/1 Allen, C N Keenan, Darragh 11% 3,2,2 19%

2 97% ClCD 14 8741112 9 [5]③ HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 14:52 Dandy Khan 4 7/4 ⌧ Boyle, J R Crouch, Hector 28% 1,7,1

3 91% GClCD 26 6754643 9 (0/2) [-2] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 14:52 Kondratiev Wave 9 10/3 Carroll, A W 12% Carson, William 17% 7,3,4 10%

4 72% clcd 7 8522327 9 HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 14:52 Blue Empress 4 6/1 Watson, Archie 8% ⌧ Vigors, Harry (7) 5,5,2

5 61% clD 22 '0080523 9 (0/5) HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 14:52 Cill Mocheallog 5 7/2 Ivory, D K Egan, John 2,1,4

6 55% GClCD 33 7906009 9 (4/33) HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 14:52 Porfin 8 16/1 ⌧ McEntee, P S McEntee, Grace 8,8,7 8%

7 47% cld 15 6870949 9 (0/5) HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 14:52 Invincible Storm 4 40/1 De Giles, Ed Morris, Luke 4% 8,3,7

8 46% 7 7505040 9 (0/2) HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 14:52 Cali Case 4 33/1 ⌧ Ponting, J ⌧ Tucker, Charlie (7) 3,6,6

9 33% 133 9054408 9 ↓ HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 14:52 Resilient Lady 4 66/1 ⌧ Brown, G Bishop, Charles 6% 6,0,7

1 100% GClCd 22 67415P6 9 ◊ (4/17) ₲ HC Chase 3m.5f  (2) Sandown £51440 15:05 Le Milos 11 4/1 Skelton, Daniel 19% Skelton, Harry 18% 1,2,3 19% 17%

2 79% GClD 42 4141534 9 (2/4) [1]₲ HC Chase 3m.5f  (2) Sandown £51440 15:05 Credo 11 5/1 Honeyball, A J 29% Cobden, Harry 16% 7,4,6 TS

3 78% GClcD 44 11224F1 9 (2/19) [5] HC Chase 3m.5f  (2) Sandown £51440 15:05 Nocte Volatus 11 13/2 Lacey, T 10% ⌧ Sheppard, Stan 5% 2,3,1 23%

4 73% GClCD 22 1122147 9 (0/6) HC Chase 3m.5f  (2) Sandown £51440 15:05 Copperhead 12 10/1 Tizzard, Joe 3% Powell, Brendan 5% 4,4,3 25%

5 62% Gcld 56 3P2F271 9 (1/13) [8]#1 HC Chase 3m.5f  (2) Sandown £51440 15:05 Gustavian 11 4/1 Honeyball, A J 29% Dingle, Rex 13% 2,6,8 T 25%

5 62% gCl 31 3334651 9 ! [5] HC Chase 3m.5f  (2) Sandown £51440 15:05 Annsam 11 6/1 Williams, Evan ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 39% 5,1,1

7 52% GclD 31 2U30064 9 (2/12) [8]^ HC Chase 3m.5f  (2) Sandown £51440 15:05 Digby 11 12/1 ⌧ McLoughlin, D A ⌧ OBrien, P M 5% (5) 9,7,3

8 48% d 44 2208204 9 [-8] HC Chase 3m.5f  (2) Sandown £51440 15:05 Gabbys Cross 11 16/1 Scholfield, Nick 44% Bowen, James C 12% 8,8,6

9 30% 328 145FPPP 9 HC Chase 3m.5f  (2) Sandown £51440 15:05 Blackjack Magic 11 25/1 Honeyball, A J 29% ⌧ Godfrey, Ben 5,0,0 T 19%

1 100% GCl 24 80789P1 5 (1/6) [4] HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Wincanton £3829 15:17 Amazing Cleni 6 1.38/1 ⌧ Bailey, K C 23% ⌧ Bellamy, Tom 8% 2,1,1 18%

2 95% Clcd 18 2PU14P3 5 HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Wincanton £3829 15:17 Tuscan Rose 8 5/1 Mulholland, N P 17% Harris, Bradley 11% (3) 4,3,4 J 23%

3 67% GClc 24 450333P 5 (0/2) HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Wincanton £3829 15:17 Sweet Nightingale 9 10/1 ⌧ Gundry, Miss Polly Pritchard, Mr Callum 11% (3) 4,2,1

4 60% gclc 8 942663U 5 V#1↑ HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Wincanton £3829 15:17 Staff Sergeant Len 6 5/2 Hosie, Syd Hanlon, Mr P (5) 1,0,3

5 50% cl 16 33552PP 5 ↑ HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Wincanton £3829 15:17 Defi Nonantais 7 11/2 Tizzard, Joe 3% Tudor, Jack 26% 2,0,0 36%

1 100% GClD 14 117P 13 (2/4) HC Chase 2m4f   Cork £9292 15:22 Milan Forth 7 14/1 ⌧ Cavanagh, S Healy, Mr Kevin (7) 6,3,1

2 99% gClcD 7 2312P2P 13 (1/8) [10]D HC Chase 2m4f  Cork £9292 15:22 Midnight Our Fred 9 12/1 Flavin, J P 17% Mullins, D E 24% 1,0,7

3 93% Clcd 20 '005414P 13 (1/12) [7]D HC Chase 2m4f  Cork £9292 15:22 Battle Of Mirbat 9 18/1 ⌧ McDonagh, Michael J 67% ⌧ OKeeffe, Sean F 10% 9,2,3

4 85% gcl 27 2371423 13 ^D HC Chase 2m4f   Cork £9292 15:22 Al Kalila 7 9/2 ⌧ Crawford, S R B Ewing, Sam 24% 4,1,2



5 83% GClc 157 '03B217P 13 [4]Cz HC Chase 2m4f  Cork £9292 15:22 Beggars Rock 7 10/1 Elliott, Gordon 23% Kennedy, J W 35% 6,6,7 22% 16%

5 83% ClD 27 5521158 13 (2/3) [7] HC Chase 2m4f  Cork £9292 15:22 Midweek Voices 7 22/1 ⌧ Doyle, Eoin Quirke, Mr C M 18% 10,5,10

7 80% GCl 62 3711136 13 (1/2) [10]D↓ HC Chase 2m4f  Cork £9292 15:22 Bal Kauto 9 8/1 Queally, Declan Kenneally, Michael 13% (7) 5,11,9

8 79% gCld 20 1P32541 13 ~ (1/5) [4]D HC Chase 2m4f  Cork £9292 15:22 Soloman Lane 11 10/1 Hassett, Martin ⌧ McKenna, Liam (5) 6,8,13 31%

9 72% Cl 35 1P53P76 13 (0/5) HC Chase 2m4f   Cork £9292 15:22 Raglan Road 8 5/1 Bromhead, Henry De 11% ⌧ Walsh, M P 10% 2,7,4 T 21%

10 70% gCld 76 2155P84 13 (0/2) [2] HC Chase 2m4f  Cork £9292 15:22 Cahirdown Boy 11 28/1 ⌧ McNamara, E 11% Hogan, C M 6% (7) 13,4,10

11 66% Cl 19 9735P07 13 HC Chase 2m4f  Cork £9292 15:22 Harbour Highway 7 12/1 ⌧ Mullins, Emmet 13% Torrens, Simon 5% 12,9,4

12 64% gClcd 20 322P73P 13 (0/5) D HC Chase 2m4f  Cork £9292 15:22 Cheerful Chap 9 20/1 Rothwell, P J 10% Roche, T P 4% (3) 11,11,4 4%

13 63% Cld 28 4424542 13 D↓ HC Chase 2m4f   Cork £9292 15:22 Koori Star 8 9/2 Fahey, Peter Gilligan, D J 17% 3,10,10

1 100% gClD 7 4319502 9 (0/4) [7] HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 15:29 Toussarok 8 10/3 Carroll, A W 12% Morris, Luke 4% 1,1,2 9%

2 76% clcd 17 8820U93 9 V^ HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 15:29 Sanditon 4 10/3 Johnston, Charlie 11% Mitchell, Jack 19% 3,3,5

3 74% ClD 30 9609316 9 [3]z HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 15:29 Tam Lin 4 4/1 ⌧ Carson, Anthony Carson, William 17% 5,5,3 T

4 70% ClcD 60 2744723 9 (1/2) HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 15:29 Thomas Equinas 7 5/1 Ivory, D K Egan, John 4,5,1

5 50% c 19 8524788 9 C HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 15:29 Friday Again 4 14/1 Dow, S Levey, S M 6,2,3

6 47% cld 17 '0524706 9 HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 15:29 Naval Ensign 4 6/1 ⌧ Jones, Jack Fallon, Cieren 15% 1,5,5

7 38% 17 86070U4 9 HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 15:29 Miraflores 4 11/1 Bridger, J / Cook, R McEntee, Grace 7,3,7

8 24% 19 '0900000 9 ↓ HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 15:29 Lasswade 4 66/1 De Giles, Ed ⌧ Mangan, Gina 7,0,8

9 21% 26 9PP0P00 9 ↓ HC AW 7f  (6) Lingfield £3768 15:29 Hannahs Story 5 66/1 ⌧ Steele, Daniel ⌧ Gordon, Josephine 7,0,9

1 100% GClCD 47 461811P 8 (3/5) [5]#1↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £15609 15:35 Nardaran 5 8/1 Nicholls, P F 24% Cobden, Harry 16% 1,3,4 20% 12%

2 97% gClCD 14 4140062 8 (1/5) #2 HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £15609 15:35 Hot Fuss 5 10/3 ⌧ Dascombe, Tom ⌧ Bass, David 2,1,1

3 95% GD 254 71551P1 8 (2/4) [7] HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £15609 15:35 Imaginarium 7 12/1 Murphy, Olly 17% Bowen, Sean P 21% 4,6,6 T 28% 25%

4 92% gclD 15 3125241 8 (2/4) [4] HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £15609 15:35 Dance And Glance 6 9/2 Honeyball, A J 29% Dingle, Rex 13% 6,2,4 T 25%

5 86% GclD 22 'O110P22 8 (1/7) [10] HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £15609 15:35 Continuance 5 11/1 ⌧ Keighley, M 10% Keighley, Mr Freddie 20% (7) 3,7,6

6 74% clcd 15 3610715 8 (2/6) [6] HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £15609 15:35 Hes A Latchico 8 14/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% ⌧ Queally, T P 8,4,3 T

7 65% d 15 452 8 HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £15609 15:35 All In You 6 3/1 Greatrex, W J 25% Bowen, James C 12% 4,5,1 23%

8 49% gcl 35 35 8 (0/2) C↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (3) Sandown £15609 15:35 Brace For Landing 5 13/2 Skelton, Daniel 19% Skelton, Harry 18% 7,8,8 19% 17%

1 100% 18 370P5 12 ~ ! (0/5) ¥ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Badentaggart 7 66/1 ⌧ Scott, J 25% ⌧ Williams, Lorcan 23% 0,2,2 TJ 20% 25%

2 78% 29 16374 12 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Kilwaughter 6 7/4 Hobbs, P J / White, J 8% Houlihan, Sean M 8% 0,1,1 18%

3 60% 15 68 12 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Charlies Jetaway 5 100/1 Hosie, Syd Hanlon, Mr P (5) 0,4,3

4 54% 30 857 12 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Pops Folly 6 50/1 ⌧ Nicholls, Georgina ⌧ Lambert, Finn (3) 0,3,4

5 49% 33 6P 12 NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Crest Of Valour 5 40/1 Honeyball, A J 29% ⌧ Bament, Mr Chad 25% (7) 0,0,0

6 44% g 15 1229 12 D↑ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Sinchi Roca 6 5/2 Hosie, Syd Deutsch, Charlie 9% 0,0,0

7 43% 29 37 12 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Sailing By 5 11/1 Tizzard, Joe 3% Tudor, Jack 26% 0,0,0 36%

8 40% 67 34 12 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 A King Of Magic 5 11/1 Nicholls, P F 24% ⌧ Harrison, Liam 10% 0,0,0

9 37% 0 none 12 NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Seaniecon 5 8/1 ⌧ ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% Macey, Benjamin 11% (7) 0,0,0

10 31% 0 none 12 w NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Hydration Station 6 4/1 Nicholls, P F 24% Gingell, Mr Frederick 13% 0,0,0 23%

11 18% 0 none 12 NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Fane Court 8 25/1 ⌧ Lund, B V Quinlan, S M (3) 0,0,0

12 16% 58 'P 12 #1↑ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  (4) Wincanton £5446 15:50 Aberfeldy 6 100/1 Hosie, Syd Kimber, Harry 0,0,0

1 100% gcld 34 2 10 NHC NHF 2m   Cork £5842 15:57 Moonverrin 5 11/4 Hassett, Martin ⌧ King, Mr P A (5) 0,1,1

2 80% 58 6 10 NHC NHF 2m  Cork £5842 15:57 Dlightofdsun 6 66/1 Walsh, Brendan M ⌧ Walsh, M J (7) 0,2,2

3 71% cl 19 3 10 NHC NHF 2m  Cork £5842 15:57 Kilbarry Alexy 4 14/1 ⌧ OKeeffe, Cornelius Kenneally, Michael 13% (7) 0,0,0

4 54% 14 6060 10 NHC NHF 2m  Cork £5842 15:57 Not Leaving Yet 6 80/1 ⌧ Murphy, Robert ⌧ Doyle, Mr D (7) 0,0,3

5 48% 0 none 10 NHC NHF 2m  Cork £5842 15:57 Poetic Twist 5 10/3 Elliott, Gordon 23% ⌧ Swan, H C 25% 0,0,0 26%



6 43% 0 none 10 NHC NHF 2m   Cork £5842 15:57 Owning Flower 6 2/1 Mullins, W P 18% ⌧ Mullins, Mr P W 13% 0,0,0 28%

7 39% 0 none 10 NHC NHF 2m  Cork £5842 15:57 Mary Og 5 4/1 Bromhead, Henry De 11% ⌧ Ryan, Mr A P (5) 0,0,0 T

8 30% 0 none 10 NHC NHF 2m  Cork £5842 15:57 Lest Ye Forget 4 33/1 ⌧ Kiely, Patrick ⌧ Power, Ms A (7) 0,0,0

9 25% 0 none 10 NHC NHF 2m  Cork £5842 15:57 Unquite Dreams 6 33/1 ⌧ Allen, Sean ⌧ Allen, Mr D (7) 0,0,0

10 21% 0 none 10 t NHC NHF 2m  Cork £5842 15:57 Country Air 5 18/1 McCann, Anthony ⌧ OConnor, Miss A B 0,0,0

1 100% GC 2 8001 6 (0/2) [6] HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:00 Dartrey 3 8/13 Beckett, R M 33% Greatrex, Edward 22% 4,1,1 T 19%

2 92% GClD 5 6581 6 [6] HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:00 Dagger Strike 3 2/1 Watson, Archie 8% Cox, William 1,3,1

3 53% g 15 '0346424 6 (0/4) C HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:00 Archangel Josepi 3 20/1 Ellison, B Robinson, Ben 4,2,5 T 19%

4 51% gclc 21 2669223 6 (0/8) HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:00 Somebody 3 14/1 ⌧ Spencer, Richard Wood, George 16% 2,4,3 13%

5 49% gclcd 15 633 6 ~ (0/2) h HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:00 Emilia Casanova 3 16/1 Burke, K R Jamin, Pierre-Louis 3,5,6 17%

6 32% cl 78 449236 6 @ HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:00 Sailor Batt 3 40/1 Barron, T D Edmunds, Lewis 4% 4,0,3

1 100% GClD 14 8643946 10 (3/12) [-6]₲ HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:30 Brazilian Rose 5 12/1 Menzies, Rebecca 4% Fraser, Kaiya 14% 6,1,9 S

2 95% GClcD 19 2108467 10 (1/11) [-1] HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:30 Quandary 6 11/2 ⌧ Bethell, Ed 33% Rodriguez, Callum 1,7,6 17% 23%

3 88% GClCD 178 2115008 10 [2] HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:30 Party Bear 4 11/4 Burke, K R Gray, S A 14% 3,8,3 J 20%

4 85% gCld 19 5402274 10 (1/11) HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:30 Holy Fire 6 15/2 ⌧ Fellowes, Charlie Shepherd, Callum 33% 7,2,1

5 82% GClD 26 5542204 10 [-2] HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:30 Dream Illusion 4 25/1 Herrington,M 8% Hogan, D E 15% 9,6,6 S 16%

6 74% gclcd 14 9055236 10 HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:30 Titian Blue 4 14/1 Appleby, M 21% Watson, Jason 20% 5,4,9

7 73% GClD 19 6814328 10 [5] HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:30 Hilltop 5 12/1 ⌧ Kubler, Daniel Hornby, Rob 9% 1,5,3

7 73% d 103 37863 10 @ HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:30 Rikissa 4 15/2 Beckett, R M 33% Greatrex, Edward 22% 8,0,3 T 19%

9 64% g 21 9848253 10 HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:30 Amica 4 9/2 ⌧ Channon, Jack ⌧ Currie, Nicola 9,2,1

10 53% Cld 196 1325054 10 ~ HC AW 7f  (5) Southwell £4397 17:30 Diamont Katie 4 11/1 Burke, K R Jamin, Pierre-Louis 3,0,6 17%

1 100% GClcD 7 7353351 11 (1/8) [3] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 Bad Habits 4 5/2 Carr, Mrs R A 23% Sullivan, James P 20% 3,3,5 13%

2 75% GClCD 18 7069770 11 [-17] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 Roaring Ralph 6 12/1 ⌧ Dods, M 20% ⌧ Winn, Mark 25% 5,5,7

3 67% GClCD 22 '0649059 11 (0/2) [-9] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 Yoshimi 9 25/1 Herrington,M 8% ⌧ Peate, Jonny 10% 9,6,9

4 66% 14 9677466 11 ~ HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 Moyowasi 4 7/1 Williams, Ian 19% Greatrex, Edward 22% 5,1,3 21%

5 60% gclcd 15 32326U2 11 HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 Imola 5 10/3 ⌧ Ramsden, Joey Edmunds, Lewis 4% 7,2,1 S

6 58% gclc 15 3947533 11 (0/2) HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 Volendam 4 9/2 Carroll, A W 12% Doughty, Jack 5% 3,8,1 12%

7 56% GClCD 82 2648776 11 (1/4) [-9] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 Homer Stokes 8 7/1 Barron, T D Rodriguez, Callum 1,0,6

7 56% GClD 42 7344805 11 (0/4) [-14] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 Bossy Parker 6 16/1 ⌧ Barclay, Stella Wheatley, Zak (3) 10,3,8

9 38% gclcd 44 7998629 11 HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 War Memorial 5 12/1 ⌧ Mullaney, L A ⌧ Sanderson, Benjamin 1,9,4

10 37% 7 6700 11 HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 Summer Evening 4 66/1 ⌧ Flood, D Fraser, Kaiya 14% 7,10,10

11 31% 14 7970 11 ~ HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:00 Shoptilyoudrop 4 33/1 Kirby, P A Brookes, Aiden (3) 10,7,10 17%

1 100% GClD 18 4834156 11 (1/4) [3] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 Woodrafff 5 4/1 Carr, Mrs R A 23% Sullivan, James P 20% 8,7,2 13%

2 96% GClC 17 '0313667 11 (1/3) [-2] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 Up The Monk 4 9/2 Appleby, M 21% Rawlinson, Ali 7% 5,2,5 15%

3 79% GClCD 7 9447605 11 [-1] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 Fistral Beach 5 12/1 ⌧ Mackie, J Edmunds, Lewis 4% 7,8,5

4 77% gclcd 16 7342533 11 B HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 Overlooked 5 10/3 Bethell, Harriet McDonald, P J 33% 1,4,1

5 72% GClcd 14 9927585 11 (0/6) [2] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 My Boy Jack 7 20/1 Frost, Kevin 14% Mason, Joanna 20% 10,4,8

6 67% GClc 17 4800266 11 (0/3) [-5] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 Cuban Fiesta 5 13/2 ⌧ Quinn, Denis P Wood, George 16% 5,3,2

7 65% GclCd 65 '0538440 11 (0/2) [-20] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 Barneys Bay 8 40/1 ⌧ Shaw, D 33% Hardie, Cameron 7% 10,6,10

8 60% Cl 16 7440000 11 (0/3) [-15]t HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 Dark Dreamer 5 16/1 ⌧ Murphy, Mike Shepherd, Callum 33% 2,1,8 S 20%

9 45% cld 78 2924470 11 (0/4) HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 Operation Gimcrack 6 9/2 ⌧ Smart, B Nolan, D 25% 2,10,4

9 45% GClc 39 73U0000 11 [-10] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 Outrace 6 25/1 Hannon (Jnr), Richard Greatrex, Thomas 9,9,5

11 30% 70 5670 11 z↓ HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £4711 18:30 Lady Margret 4 33/1 Carroll, A W 12% Doughty, Jack 5% 2,11,10 12%



1 100% GClCD 8 4141143 9 ~ [3]#1₲ HC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £5653 19:00 Tribal Wisdom 7 9/1 Williams, Ian 19% Greatrex, Edward 22% 5,6,7 21%

2 93% GClCD 43 437111 9 [5]③ HC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £5653 19:00 Bin Ajwad 4 11/10 ⌧ Tate, James 45% Hornby, Rob 9% 1,4,2 T 36%

3 76% GClCD 8 9110206 9 [9]#1₲ HC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £5653 19:00 Bravo Zulu 5 18/1 ⌧ Loughnane, David 11% Doughty, Jack 5% 2,9,8

3 76% GclD 31 8904205 9 (0/3) [-10]₲ HC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £5653 19:00 Talis Evolvere 6 5/1 Hannon (Jnr), Richard Voikhansky, Alexander 25% 2,3,1

5 72% GclC 16 1083463 9 (0/2) [-1] HC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £5653 19:00 Grabajabba 5 12/1 Appleby, M 21% Rawlinson, Ali 7% 9,7,6 15%

6 60% gclcd 43 9031422 9 (0/4) [13] HC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £5653 19:00 Golden Pharaoh 5 17/2 ⌧ Dixon, Scott 10% ⌧ ONeill, K T 12% 8,5,4

7 59% gClD 63 '0327754 9 [-5] HC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £5653 19:00 Signcastle City 6 18/1 Hannon (Jnr), Richard Greatrex, Thomas 7,1,2

8 58% gcl 16 5380260 9 HC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £5653 19:00 United Approach 6 18/1 Osborne, J A 17% Shepherd, Callum 33% 6,2,4

9 40% d 31 643418 9 [11]#2 HC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £5653 19:00 Helmsley 4 22/1 ⌧ Furtado, Ivan Nolan, D 25% 2,8,9

1 100% G 85 1 8 Dz NHC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £5400 19:30 Jungle Ruler 3 7/4 Appleby, M 21% Watson, Jason 20% 0,1,1

2 86% d 120 72 8 ~ #2@ NHC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £5400 19:30 Remi Mae 3 11/4 Balding, A M 14% McDonald, P J 33% 0,0,2 20% 22%

3 68% gc 15 3 8 NHC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £5400 19:30 Southern Warrior 3 9/1 Scott, George ⌧ Wright, Liam (5) 0,1,4

4 54% 17 7 8 #2 NHC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £5400 19:30 Queen Of The Night 3 80/1 Sangster, Ollie 9% Greatrex, Edward 22% 0,0,8

5 51% 97 3 8 #1 NHC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £5400 19:30 Foxtrot Flyer 3 11/2 Burke, K R Gray, S A 14% 0,3,5 J 20%

6 46% 37 72 8 ∑ NHC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £5400 19:30 Leonetto 3 15/2 ⌧ Charlton, Roger/Harry Rodriguez, Callum 0,4,6 23%

7 44% 15 99 8 NHC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £5400 19:30 Fickle Mcselfish 3 80/1 ⌧ Coyle, Tony Nolan, D 25% 0,5,7

8 41% 225 56 8 (0/2) @ NHC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £5400 19:30 Alvin 3 15/2 Scott, George Shepherd, Callum 33% 0,0,3 32%

1 100% GClcD 19 2966641 10 [3] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Arc Zoosve 5 5/1 ⌧ King, N B 25% Hornby, Rob 9% 5,1,4

2 96% GCld 7 3332431 10 (0/3) [3] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Daaris 7 6/1 Frost, Kevin 14% Voikhansky, Alexander 25% 1,4,4

3 85% GClcD 13 23356PP 10 [2]#1↓ HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Doublethetrouble 8 20/1 Wadham, Mrs L Shepherd, Callum 33% 2,4,2

3 85% Gcld 19 '0774212 10 [6]③ HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Fascinating Shadow 8 13/2 Owen, J P 16% Watson, Jason 20% 5,1,4

5 77% GClc 32 3200031 10 (1/2) [4] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Nunc Est Bibendum 5 1/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 8% Edmunds, Lewis 4% 3,6,4

5 77% gclcd 15 9858293 10 HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Edwardtheninth 5 10/1 ⌧ Jefferson, Ruth 25% Wheatley, Zak (3) 8,3,1

7 71% gClcD 38 2354208 10 [1] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Different Drum 5 28/1 ⌧ Allan, Miss Louise Mason, Joanna 20% 8,7,2

8 59% 23 705835 10 (0/3) t#2w HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Sovereign Applause 4 25/1 Menzies, Rebecca 4% Fraser, Kaiya 14% 3,9,10

9 55% gclcd 46 '0047323 10 (0/3) HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Arcimboldo 4 18/1 ⌧ Sowersby, M E 20% Brookes, Aiden (3) 10,8,8

10 47% GCl 14 'U4479FP 10 (0/3) [-5]#2 HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3768 20:00 Achnamara 7 80/1 Kirby, P A Hardie, Cameron 7% 5,0,9

1 100% GClCD 26 '0007361 10 (3/10) [3]₲ HC AW 1m3f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Tortured Soul 6 4/1 Carroll, A W 12% Doughty, Jack 5% 2,3,1 12%

2 82% GCld 5 4735716 10 (1/3) [4] HC AW 1m3f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Golspie 6 9/1 ⌧ Morris, Patrick 21% Nolan, D 25% 8,6,3

3 74% gcd 16 799563 10 ◊ (0/2) HC AW 1m3f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Arths Gold 4 11/2 Hannon (Jnr), Richard Voikhansky, Alexander 25% 7,2,7

4 68% GCD 193 6813134 10 (1/4) [5]#1w↓ HC AW 1m3f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Return With Gold 4 10/1 ⌧ Pears, Ollie Hardie, Cameron 7% 4,0,9

5 67% GClCD 14 4158738 10 [4] HC AW 1m3f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Bearwith 8 14/1 Bethell, Harriet McDonald, P J 33% 1,7,10

6 62% GclC 18 4422247 10 [8]z↓ HC AW 1m3f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Educate 5 14/1 ⌧ Hammond, Micky Brookes, Aiden (3) 8,1,3

7 60% gcl 42 657255 10 HC AW 1m3f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Kings Hand 4 13/8 Prescott, Sir Mark 40% Hogan, D E 15% 4,4,2

8 53% gCl 26 9437249 10 [-4] HC AW 1m3f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Brodies Boy 5 12/1 Carroll, A W 12% Watson, Jason 20% 2,7,3

8 53% GCl 12 1439090 10 (0/4) [-4]#1 HC AW 1m3f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Shahbaz 6 66/1 Watson, Archie 8% Cox, William 4,5,8

10 43% 14 3176540 10 (0/2) HC AW 1m3f  (5) Southwell £4397 20:30 Blackwater Lilly 6 50/1 Ellison, B Robinson, Ben 10,9,6 T 19%


